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Ubertragen Sie hier bitte die
Daten lhres Gerates und des
verwendeten Getriebes.

Enter the details for your implement
and the gear box you are using here.

Veuillez inscrire ici les références de
votre machine et celles du boitier.

Introduzca aqui los datos de su
equipoy la transmision utilizada.

Bei O bitte deutlich ankreuzen!

Where there are checkboxes O,
please check these clearly!

Veuillez cocher les cases O .

lisiblement!

Por favor, marque con
una cruz en la casilla O!
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SEHR GEEHRTER KUNDE,

auf den folgenden Seiten finden Sie eine vollstandige
Ubersicht aller Bauteile Ihres Mithing Mulchgerates
MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160. Anhand dieser Unterlage
bitten wir Sie bendtigte Ersatzteile genau zu identifizieren
und mit den nachfolgenden Angaben zu bestellen. Beno-
tigen Sie Hilfe oder weitere Informationen kontaktieren
Sie uns.

Vielen Dank - Ihr Miithing-Team

DEAR CUSTOMER,

The following pages offer a complete overview of the
components in your Miithing MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160
mulcher. We are providing you with this document so that
you can identify exactly the spare parts you require and
order them using the spare part numbers listed. Should
you need any assistance or further information, please
contact us.

Kind regards - Your Miithing team
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CHER CLIENT,

Vous trouverez sur les pages suivantes une description
compléte des composants de votre broyeur Mithing
MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160. Nous vous invitons a identi-
fier exactement les piéces de rechange requises a l‘appui
de ce document et de les commander en indiquant le n°
de référence de pieces de rechange. N‘hésitez pas a nous
contacter si vous avez besoin d‘aide ou d‘informations
complémentaires.

Merci beaucoup - Votre équipe Muthing

ESTIMADO CLIENTE,

En las siguientes paginas ponemos a su disposicién una
relacion completa de los componentes de su trituradora
MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160 de Muthing. Le rogamos

que con ayuda de este listado identifique las piezas de
repuesto necesarias y las encargue con su correspondien-
te nUmero de repuesto. No dude en ponerse en contacto
con nosotros para solicitar ayuda o informacion amplia-
da.

Muchas gracias - Su equipo Miithing

Muthing

Beachten Sie immer die
Sicherheitshinweise der
Betriebsanleitung !

Always follow the safety instructions in
the operating manual.

Veuillez toujours tenir compte des
consignes de sécurité figurant dans le
manuel d‘utilisation !

Observe siempre las indicaciones
de seguridad de las instrucciones de
servicio !

EINLEITUNG | Introduction |
Introduction | Introduccion |



DIE HAUPTBAUGRUPPEN SIND:

1. Mulchergehause mit Gutleitklappe, Pendelschutz-
klappen, hinterem Gummischutz und Gleitkufen

2. Rotor mit Lagerung, Werkzeugen und

Werkzeughaltern

Stltzwalze (Stltzrader) mit Lagerung

Keilriemen-oder Hydroantrieb mit Schutzabdeckung

Forderschnecke mit Geblaseanbindung

Getriebe

Gelenkwelle (Explosionszeichnung)

Zubehor

O Ny kW

LES GROUPES PRINCIPAUX SONT:

1. Carter du broyeur avec clapet conducteur, lamelles
de protection,protection en caoutchouc a l‘arriere et
patins de glissement

2. Rotor équilibré avec outils et supports d‘outils

3. Rouleau d‘appui (roues supports) avec
suspension

4, Courroie trapézoidale ou transmission hydraulique

avec couvercle de protection

Vis de convoyeur avec raccord de ventilateur

Systéme d‘entrainement

Arbre de transmission (vue éclatée)

Accessoires

©NoWw
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THE MAIN COMPONENTS ARE:

1. Mulcher housing with material guiding flap,
protective strips, rear rubber protector and skids
Rotor with mount, tools and tool holders
Support roller (support wheels) with mount
V-belt or hydro drive with protective cover
Conveyor screw with blower connection

Gear box

PTO shaft (exploded view)

Accessories

Nk wN

LOS GRUPOS CONSTRUCTIVOS PRINCIPALES SON:

1. Carcasa de la trituradora con tapa guia para ma-
terial , placas de proteccion, proteccion trasera de
gomay patines

2. Rotor con cojinete, herramientas 'y
portaherramientas

3. Cilindro de apoyo (ruedas de apoyo) con cojinete

Correa en Vo impulsién hidraulica con cubierta

protectora

Tornillo transportador con conexién de ventilador

Transmision

Arbol de transmision (plano explosionado)

Accesorio

>

© Now»

| Hauptbaugruppe Schlegelmulcher Baureihe MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160
| Main assembly of the MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160 flail mulcher

| Groupe principal Broyeur @ marteaux série MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160

| Grupo constructivo desbrozadora serie MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160

GERATEBESCHREIBUNG | Device description |
Description de l‘a ppareil | Description del dispositivo |
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Ersatzteilnummer | Manufacturer part number |

Pos.-Nr. , Y - a : :
No. Numeéro de piéce du fabricant | Nimero de pieza del fabricante DE EN FR ES
Numéro Anzahl | quantity | quantité | nimero Bezeichnung Desigination Désignation Designacion
Ntmero MU-Collect 140 MU-Collect 160
00037228 00037219 . , )
1 . 1 Gehause Housing Carter Caja
00037230 00037220 '
2 . . Verschlussdeckel cap Couvercle de fermeture Tapa de cierre
00031229 Riemenschutz- Support de protection de | Soporte del protector de
3 1 1 halterung belt guard holder la courroie correa
00001374 00001798 , , , ,
4 5 5 Pendelwelle swing shaft Arbre oscillant Eje del péndulo
00037223
5 ) . Schutzabdeckung protective cover RecgtrJ(;/trscmti(e)rAt EE Cubierta protectora
00015374
6 ) . Lagerschutz protective cover Recg Eggggg?}t de Cubierta protectora
00037232 00037221 . . . , .
7 . Gutleitklappe material guiding flap Clapet conducteur Tapa gufa para material
00031248 )
8 ) . Werkzeug tool Outil Herram
00031894 00031247 ) _ , ) y
9 . Klemmleiste clamping strip Tole de support Barra de conexién
MU0501131 flap with swing Volet de protection Tapa protectora del
10 28 32 Pendelschutzklappe protection oscillant péndulo
MU0501171 . . :
11 ) . Verschlussblech sealing sheet Tole de fermeture Chapa de cierre
00031895 00031435 ) , )
12 L ! Schutzgummi protective rubber Protection Goma protectora
MU0216011 . )
13 ) ) Abweiser deflector Déflecteur Deflector
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GEHAUSE | Housing |
Carter | Caja |
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Pos.-Nr. ~ Ersatzteilnummer | Manufacturer part number |
No. Numeéro de piéce du fabricant | Nimero de pieza del fabricante DE EN FR ES
Numéro Anzahl | quantity | quantité | nimero Bezeichnun Desigination Désignation Designacion
q Y19 g g g g
Numero MU-Collect 140 | MU-Collect 160
MU982101 . . s .
14 Ll ‘ L6l Dichtung seal Etanchéité Estanqueidad
) m ) m
00031243 ) o )
15 . ‘ 3 Griff Handle Poignée Empufiadura
00035203 . ) ‘1 £ S .
16 . ‘ . Sicherungselement locking element Elément de sécurité Elemento de seguridad
00034076 , , \
17 5 ‘ 5 Federspanner spring tensioner Tendeur a ressort Tensor de muelle
00034144 ,
18 5 ‘ 5 Feder spring Ressort Resorte
00034086 .
19 5 ‘ ) Feder spring Ressort Resorte
MU981053 . :
20 . ‘ . Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU980107 ) .
21 i ‘ 1 Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU0099988 . ,
22 5 ‘ 3 Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU982811 : .
23 4 ‘ 4 Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU980109 : .
24 ) ‘ ) Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU980208 . ,
25 g ‘ . Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU980207 ) )
26 5 ‘ 5 Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU980205 4 ,
27 . ‘ . Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo

GEHAUSE | Housing |
9 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160 Carter | Caja|
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Ersatzteilnummer | Manufacturer part number |

Po,fl.(;Nr. Numeéro de piéce du fabricant | Nimero de pieza del fabricante DE EN FR ES
Numéro Anzahl | quantity | quantité | nimero Bezeichnung Desigination Désignation Designacion
Numero MU-Collect 140 MU-Collect 160
MU980329 , _
28 5 ‘ 5 Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU980011 . .
29 . ‘ . Scheibe washer Disque Arandela
MU0099999 . .
30 Scheibe washer Disque Arandela
22 | 26
MU980202 ) ,
31 6 ‘ 6 Scheibe washer Disque Arandela
MU0099950 ) ,
32 Scheibe washer Disque Arandela
12 | 12
MU0099951 ) ,
33 . ‘ . Scheibe washer Disque Arandela
MU980302 ) ,
34 Scheibe washer Disque Arandela
12 | 12
MUNSKL10 . )
35 . ‘ g Scheibe washer Disque Arandela
MU980010 .
36 Mutter nut Ecrou Tuerca
4 4
MU0099961 .
37 Mutter nut Ecrou Tuerca
21 | 25
MU980301 .
38 5 ‘ 5 Mutter nut Ecrou Tuerca
MU981194 ) _ , 4
39 5 ‘ 5 Ringmutter ring nut Ecrou annulaire Tuerca anular
00034496
40 . ‘ . Dokumentenrolle document roll Document rouleau Rollo de documento
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GEHAUSE | Housing |
Carter | Caja |



Eine detaillierte Explosionsskizze
des Getriebes finden Sie auf den
folgenden Seiten.

A detailed exploded view of the gear
box can be found on the following

pages.

Vous trouverez un schéma éclaté
détaillé du boitier sur les pages su-
ivantes.

En las siguientes paginas también se
incluye un diagrama de vista explota-
da de la transmision.

ANTRIEB & GETRIEBE | Drive and gear box |
12 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160 Transmission et Systéme d‘entrainement | Accionamiento e Cambio |



Pos.-Nr. ~ Ersatzteilnummer | Manufacturer part number |
No. Numeéro de piéce du fabricant | Nimero de pieza del fabricante DE EN FR ES
Numéro Anzahl | quantity | quantité | nimero Bezeichnung Desigination Désignation Designacion
Ntmero MU-Collect 140 MU-Collect 160
MUR200002-BRM
1 2000 min * Getriebe gear box Systeme d’entrainement Caja de cambios
1 | 1
5 MU2000530-BRM
1 -
‘ Verlangerungswelle extension shaft Arbre de rallonge Eje de prolongacion
MU2000615-BRM
2a
} ‘ 1
00014772 4 , o
3 ) ‘ ) Spannflansch clamping flange Flasque de serrage Brida de sujecion
00031314 _ , o
4 ) ‘ ) Spannflansch clamping flange Flasque de serrage Brida de sujecion
00031308 4 o
5 ) ‘ ) Spannblech clamping plate Plaque de serrage Chapa de sujecion
00031309 . o .
6 ) ‘ ) Getriebekonsole gear box console Console de transmission Consola del cambio
00001087 ) ) ,
7 ) ‘ . Riemenscheibe belt pulley Poulie Polea
00034118 ) ) ,
8 ) ‘ . Riemenscheibe belt pulley Poulie Polea
00031301 ) ) ,
9 ) ‘ . Riemenscheibe belt pulley Poulie Polea
MU981805 _ 4 . o
10 ) . Spannbuchse clamping bush Douille de serrage Manguito de sujecion
00005570 _ _ . o
11 ) ‘ . Spannbuchse clamping bush Douille de serrage Manguito de sujecion
00011451 _ _ _ o
12 ) ‘ . Spannbuchse clamping bush Douille de serrage Manguito de sujecion
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ANTRIEB & GETRIEBE | Drive and gear box |

Transmission et Systéme d‘entrainement | Accionamiento e Cambio |



Eine detaillierte Explosionsskizze
des Getriebes finden Sie auf den
folgenden Seiten.

A detailed exploded view of the gear
box can be found on the following

pages.

Vous trouverez un schéma éclaté
détaillé du boitier sur les pages su-
ivantes.

En las siguientes paginas también se
incluye un diagrama de vista explota-
da de la transmision.

ANTRIEB & GETRIEBE | Drive and gear box |
14 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160 Transmission et Systéme d‘entrainement | Accionamiento e Cambio |



24Pos.- Ersatzteilnummer | Manufacturer part number |
Nr. Numéro de piéce du fabricant | Nimero de pieza del fabricante DE EN FR ES
Nu,\r11$éro Anzahl | quantity | quantité | nimero Bezeichnung Desigination Désignation Designacion
NUmero MU-Collect 140 MU-Collect 160
SPA1357 . ) oo )
13 5 ‘ 5 Keilriemen V-belt Courroie trapézoidale Correa trapezoidal
MU1510160 , , . y
14 ) ‘ ) Schutztopf protective pot Barillet de protection Tapa de proteccion
2404073010 .
15 ) ‘ ) Passfeder parallel key Clavette Chaveta de ajuste
MUR20216 ) , o ,
16 ) ‘ ) Walzlager roller bearing Palier a roulement Rodamiento
MUTR4013 . . . ) ) o
17 ) ‘ ) Dichtring sealing ring Bague d’étanchéité Junta anular
MU200014 . . oo o ) .
18 5 ‘ 5 Sicherungsring circlip Bague de sécurité Anillo de seguridad
MU980115 _ ,
19 . ‘ . Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU0099987 _ .
20 6 ‘ ¢ Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU981903 _ 4
21 Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
4 \ 4
00000903 _ _
22 Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
4 \ 4
00000904 . .
23 Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
4 \ 4
MU981083 _ _
24 . . Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU0099999 . )
25 10 10 Scheibe washer Disque Arandela
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Eine detaillierte Explosionsskizze
des Getriebes finden Sie auf den
folgenden Seiten.

A detailed exploded view of the gear
box can be found on the following

pages.

Vous trouverez un schéma éclaté
détaillé du boitier sur les pages su-
ivantes.

En las siguientes paginas también se
incluye un diagrama de vista explota-
da de la transmision.

ANTRIEB & GETRIEBE | Drive and gear box |
16 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160 Transmission et Systéme d‘entrainement | Accionamiento e Cambio |



Ersatzteilnummer | Manufacturer part number |

Pos.-Nr. , Y - . . :

No. Numeéro de piéce du fabricant | Nimero de pieza del fabricante DE EN FR ES
Numéro Anzahl | quantity | quantité | nimero Bezeichnung Desigination Désignation Designacion
Ntmero MU-Collect 140 MU-Collect 160

MU0099970 i _

26 . A Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo

MU0099951 . ‘
27 g ‘ . Scheibe washer Disque Arandela
MUNSKL10 . .
28 . ‘ A Scheibe washer Disque Arandela
MU980202 . .
29 g ‘ . Scheibe washer Disque Arandela
MU980302 ) ,
30 ) ‘ ) Scheibe washer Disque Arandela
MU0099961 .
31 Mutter nut Ecrou Tuerca
10 | 10
MU0099960 .
32 q ‘ g Mutter nut Ecrou Tuerca
MU980301 .
33 5 ‘ 5 Mutter nut Ecrou Tuerca
00032940 , _ ,
34 1 ‘ 1 Schutzkappe protective cap Capuchon de protection Cubierta protectora
00035246 )
35 . ‘ . Stopfen plug Bouchon Tapon
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ANTRIEB & GETRIEBE | Drive and gear box |
Transmission et Systéme d‘entrainement | Accionamiento e Cambio |
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Werkzeug Variante | Tool variant |
Variantes d’outil | Variante de herramienta |

MUl +2xMU3

Schaufelmesser | scoop blade |

Lame de godet | Cuchilla de la pala |

SCHAKELROTOR | Shackle rotor |

18 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160 Rotor manilles | Rotor del grillete |




Ersatzteilnummer | Manufacturer part number |

Pos.-Nr. z "y - . . :

No. Numéro de piéce du fabricant | NUmero de pieza del fabricante DE EN FR ES
Numéro Anzahl | quantity | quantité | ntmero Bezeichnung Desigination Désignation Designacion
Namero MU-Collect 140 MU-Collect 160

1 . . Werkzeug rotor with tools Rotor avec outils Rotor con herram
MU50 . ) . . .
1.1 o4 ‘ - Schéakelmesser shackle flail Lame de manille Chuchilla del grillete
MU1 .
1l.1a o4 ‘ - Schaufelmesser scoop blade Lame de godet Cuchilla de la pala
MU0801031 . . .
1.2 Schakel shackle Manille Grillete
24 | 28
MU3 : .
1.2a Buchse bush Douille Casquillo
48 ‘ 56
MU0801041 . , _ , _
1.3 o4 ‘ 08 Schraube mit Mutter bolt with nut Vis avec Ecrou Tornillo con Tuerca
MU0504101 ) .
1.4 48 ‘ - Werkzeughalter tool holders Porte-outils portaherramientas
MU0702051 . L . o . . .
1.5 4 ‘ -8 Verdrehsicherung anti-twist protection Sécurité anti-torsion Seguro contra giro
MU0501041
2 5 ‘ 5 Rotorlager rotor holder Support de Rotor Soporte del Rotor
MU5102211 . . , . Protection contre 'en- Proteccién
3 5 ‘ 5 Wickelschutz anti-wrapping device roulement enrollable
MULI0003 : . iy .
4 ) ‘ . Verschraubung threaded connection Raccord a vis Union atornillada
MULI0004 o o . _
5 ) ‘ . Schmiernippel lubricating nipple Nipple de graissage Engrasador
MULI0005 Lo C o Conduite de

6 Schmierleitun lubrication line : Tuberia de engrase

0,17m ‘ 0,17m & graissage &
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SCHAKELROTOR | Shackle rotor |
Rotor manilles | Rotor del grillete |
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Werkzeug Variante | Tool variant |
Variantes d’outil | Variante de herramienta |

MUl +2xMU3

Schaufelmesser | scoop blade |

Lame de godet | Cuchilla de la pala |

SCHAKELROTOR | Shackle rotor |

20 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160 Rotor manilles | Rotor del grillete |




Ersatzteilnummer | Manufacturer part number |

Pos.-Nr. z y: - . . :
No. Numeéro de piéce du fabricant | NUmero de pieza del fabricante DE EN FR ES
Numéro Anzahl | quantity | quantité | ntmero Bezeichnung Desigination Désignation Designacion
Nurmero MU-Collect 140 | MU-Collect 160
MULI0001 . . 3 _
7 ) ‘ ) Verschraubung threaded connection Raccord a vis Union atornillada
00001085 .
8 . ‘ ) Passfeder parallel key Clavette Chaveta de ajuste
MU0099950 ) _
9 . ‘ ) Scheibe washer Disque Arandela
MU980222 . ,
10 5 ‘ 5 Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU980202 . .
11 . ‘ g Scheibe washer Disque Arandela
DIN71412A-H1-M06X1 . o Nipple de
12 . ‘ ) Schmiernippel lubricating nipple graissage Engrasador
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SCHAKELROTOR | Shackle rotor |
Rotor manilles | Rotor del grillete |
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STUTZWALZE | Support roller |

22 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160 Rouleau d‘appui | Cilindro de apoyo |



Ersatzteilnummer | Manufacturer part number |

Pos.-Nr. . By : : . :

No. Numeéro de piéce du fabricant | NUmero de pieza del fabricante DE EN FR ES
Numéro Anzahl | quantity | quantité | nimero Bezeichnung Desigination Désignation Designacion
MU MU-Collect 140 MU-Collect 160

MU1509004 MU1509005 ) _ N

1 . . Stltzwalze support roller Rouleau d’appui Cilindro de apoyo
00001673 . . .

2 5 ‘ 5 Lager bearing Palier Conjinete
00031259 4 -

3 5 ‘ 5 Halteplatte retainer plate Plague de support Placa de retencion
MU0099970 , ,

4 . ‘ . Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU980109 , .

5 Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo

4 \ 4

MU980128 _ _

6 5 ‘ 5 Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU980116 _ _

7 5 ‘ . Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU0099950 i )

8 ) ‘ . Scheibe washer Disque Arandela
MU0099999 . .

9 Scheibe washer Disque Arandela

16 | 16

MU0099961 )

10 g ‘ g Mutter nut Ecrou Tuerca

DIN71412C-H3-M06X1 .. . . . .
11 5 ‘ 5 Schmiernippel lubricating nipple Nipple de graissage Engrasador
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STUTZWALZE | Support roller |
Rouleau d‘appui| Cilindro de apoyo |
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Pos.-N Ersatzteilnummer | Manufacturer part number |
oﬁg r. Numeéro de piéce du fabricant | NUmero de pieza del fabricante DE EN FR ES
Numéro Anzahl | quantity | quantité | ntmero Bezeichnung Desigination Désignation Designacion
Ntmero MU-Collect 140 MU-Collect 160
00037243
1 . ) Anbauadapter attachment adapter Adaptateur d’attelage Adaptador de montaje
- 00037256
2 ) Abdeckung cover Recouvrement Cubierta
00031887 00031329 .
3 ) ) Schneckentrog auger trough Creux de la tariere Canal de la barrena
MU982834
4 5 ‘ 5 Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU980107
5 Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
14 | 22
MU980207
6 . ‘ ! Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU980244
7 . ‘ . Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU982811
8 1 ‘ . Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU980202
9 Scheibe washer Disque Arandela
12 | 12
MU0099999
10 Scheibe washer Disque Arandela
15 | 23
MU0099961 .
11 Mutter nut Ecrou Tuerca
14 | 2
MU0099960 .
12 4 ‘ 4 Mutter nut Ecrou Tuerca
00037214
13 ) ‘ i Verschlussblech sealing plate Tole de fermeture Chapa de cierre

25| MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160

GEBLASEANBINDUNG ZENTRAL | Blower connection central |
Connexion de souffleur centralisée | Conexion del soplador centralmente |



Muthing

SAUGANSCHLUSS ZENTRAL 220 | Suction pipe connection central 220 |
26 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160 Raccord de tuyau d’aspiration centralisée 220 | Conexion de aspiracion centralmente 220 |



Ersatzteilnummer | Manufacturer part number |

Pos.-Nr. . oz : . . :

No. Numeéro de piéce du fabricant | NUmero de pieza del fabricante DE EN FR ES
Numéro Anzahl | quantity | quantité | ntmero Bezeichnung Desigination Désignation Designacion
Ntmero MU-Collect 140 MU-Collect 160

1 00037237 Sauganschluss suction pipe connection Raccord de tuyau Conexion de aspiracion

1 ‘ ] 220 220 d’aspiration 220 220
00037238 . . . . -
2 . ‘ ) Verbindungsblech connection sheet Tole de connexion Chapa de conexion
00032795 )
3 5 ‘ 5 Schelle clamp Collier Abrazadera
MU982101 ) , "

4 Dichtung seal Etanchéité Junta

08m | 08m

5 00034477 Schlauch hose Flexible Tubo flexible

1.25m ‘ 1.25m Iseki SF2 Iseki SF2 Iseki SF2 Iseki SF2

51 00034477 Schlauch hose Flexible Tubo flexible

: Iseki SF4 Iseki SF4 Iseki SF4 Iseki SF4
Im Im
00034133 ) )
6 . ‘ . Seil rope Cable Cable
00034433 . )
7 5 ‘ 5 Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU980202 . )
8 . ‘ . Scheibe washer Disque Arandela
MU0099999 . .
9 . ‘ . Scheibe washer Disque Arandela
MU0099961 .
10 3 ‘ 3 Mutter nut Ecrou Tuerca

27 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160

SAUGANSCHLUSS ZENTRAL 220 | Suction pipe connection central 220 |

Raccord de tuyau d’aspiration centralisée 220 | Conexion de aspiracion centralmente 220 |



Muthing

SAUGANSCHLUSS ZENTRAL 250 | Suction pipe connection central 250 |
28 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160 Raccord de tuyau d’aspiration centralisée 250 | Conexion de aspiracion centralmente 250 |



Ersatzteilnummer | Manufacturer part number |

Pos.-Nr. . oz : . . :
No. Numeéro de piéce du fabricant | NUmero de pieza del fabricante DE EN FR ES
Numéro Anzahl | quantity | quantité | ntmero Bezeichnung Desigination Désignation Designacion
Ntmero MU-Collect 140 MU-Collect 160
1 00033715-1 Sauganschluss suction pipe connection Raccord de tuyau Conexion de aspiracion
1 ‘ 1 250 250 d’aspiration 250 250
00037238 ) , ) _ -
2 . ‘ ) Verbindungsblech connection sheet Tole de connexion Chapa de conexion
00034485 .
3 5 ‘ 5 Schelle clamp Collier Abrazadera
MU982101 ) ) L
4 Dichtung seal Etanchéité Junta
08m | 08m
00034484 , ,
5 Schlauch tube Flexible Tubo flexible
1,25m | 1,25m
- 00034484 Schlauch tube Flexible Tubo flexible
) 08m ‘ 0,8m Iseki SF2 Iseki SF2 Iseki SF2 Iseki SF2
00034133 ) )
6 . ‘ . Seil rope Cable Cable
00034433 _ _
7 5 ‘ 5 Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU980202 . )
8 . ‘ . Scheibe washer Disque Arandela
MU0099999 . .
9 . ‘ . Scheibe washer Disque Arandela
MU0099961 .
10 3 ‘ 3 Mutter nut Ecrou Tuerca

29 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160

SAUGANSCHLUSS ZENTRAL 250 | Suction pipe connection central 250 |
Raccord de tuyau d’aspiration centralisée 250 | Conexion de aspiracién centralmente 250 |



Muthing

FORDERSCHNECKE ZENTRAL | Worm conveyor central |
30 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160 Foreuse centralisée | Tornillo sin fin centralmente |



Ersatzteilnummer | Manufacturer part number |

Polfl.(;Nr. Numeéro de piéce du fabricant | NUmero de pieza del fabricante DE EN FR ES
Numéro Anzahl | quantity | quantité | ntmero Bezeichnung Desigination Désignation Designacion
Ntmero MU-Collect 140 MU-Collect 160
00031890 00031342 ) o
1 . . Forderschnecke worm conveyor Foreuse Tornillo sin fin
00031334 . . . . Protection contre Iy
2 . ‘ ) Wickelschutz anti-wrapping device lenroulement Proteccién enrollable
00031338 . ! : : Protection contre Iy
3 . ‘ ) Wickelschutz anti-wrapping device Penroulement Proteccién enrollable
MU0501041 . . . . . .
4 5 ‘ 5 Gehéauselager housing bearing Palier de carter Cojinete de la caja
00031352 . : .
5 . ‘ ) Lagerabdeckung bearing cover Couvercle de palier Tapa de cojinete
MULI0001 . . . .
6 . . Verschraubung threaded connection Raccord a vis Unién atornillada
MULI0003 _ . - .
7 . ‘ . Verschraubung threaded connection Raccord a vis Unién atornillada
DIN71412A-H1-M06X1 . o . ) .
8 ) ‘ . Schmiernippel lubricating nipple Nipple de graissage Engrasador
MULI0004 . o . . )
9 ) ‘ . Schmiernippel lubricating nipple Nipple de graissage Engrasador
MULI0005 . . o . . ’
10 Schmierleitung lubrication line Conduite de graissage Tuberfa de engrase
02m | 02m
00001085 _
11 . ‘ . Passfeder parallel key Clavette Chaveta de ajuste
MU0099970 _ _
12 ) ‘ . Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo

31| MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160

FORDERSCHNECKE ZENTRAL | Worm conveyor central |
Foreuse centralisée | Tornillo sin fin centralmente |



Muthing

FORDERSCHNECKE ZENTRAL | Worm conveyor central |
32 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160 Foreuse centralisée | Tornillo sin fin centralmente |



Ersatzteilnummer | Manufacturer part number |

Pos.-Nr. . By : . : .
No. Numeéro de piéce du fabricant | NUmero de pieza del fabricante DE EN FR ES
Numéro Anzahl | quantity | quantité | ntmero Bezeichnung Desigination Désignation Designacion
Ntmero MU-Collect 140 MU-Collect 160
MU980205 . .
13 . ‘ ) Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU980222 , ,
14 . ‘ . Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU980213 _ _
15 4 ‘ 4 Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
00000904 _ _
16 5 ‘ 5 Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU980202 . .
17 . ‘ . Scheibe washer Disque Arandela
MU0099950 . .
18 . ‘ ) Scheibe washer Disque Arandela
MUNSKL10 . )
19 g ‘ . Scheibe washer Disque Arandela
MU0099960 .
20 5 ‘ 5 Mutter nut Ecrou Tuerca

33 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160

FORDERSCHNECKE ZENTRAL | Worm conveyor central |
Foreuse centralisée | Tornillo sin fin centralmente |



Muthing

Getriebeol
Gearbox oil
Systeme d’entrainement pétrole
Cambio aceite
GETRIEBE MUR200002-BRM | Gear box MUR200002-BRM |

34 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160 Systéme d‘entrainement MUR200002-BRM | Cambio MUR200002-BRM |



Ersatzteilnummer | Manufacturer part number |

Pos.-Nr. z y: - ; . .
No. Numéro de piéce du fabricant | NUmero de pieza del fabricante DE EN ER ES
Numéro Anzahl | quantity | quantité | nimero Bezeichnung Desigination Désignation Designacion
Ntmero MU-Collect 140 MU-Collect 160
MUR20217 . . - .
1 5 ‘ 5 Walzlager roller bearing Palier a roulement Rodamientos
MUR20216 . . - .
2 5 ‘ 5 Walzlager roller bearing Palier a roulement Rodamientos
MUTR4013 . . o . ) .
3 ) ‘ . Wellendichtring shaft sealing ring Bague a lévre Retén de eje
MUR20213 . Disque Arandela
4 2 ‘ ) PaRscheibe spacer d’écartement distanciadora
MU493006 . Disque Arandela
5 2 ‘ P PaRscheibe spacer d’écartement distanciadora
MUR20205 Couvercie de .
6 . ‘ . Verschlussdeckel cap fermeture Tapa decierre
MU982051 . . o o . .
7 ) ‘ . Sicherungsring circlip Bague de sécurité Anillo de seguridad
MU982047 . . oo o ) .
8 ) ‘ . Sicherungsring circlip Bague de sécurité Anillo de seguridad
MU623013 . . o L, ) )
9 . ‘ . Sicherungsring circlip Bague de sécurité Anillo de seguridad
MU200014 . . oo o ) .
10 5 ‘ 5 Sicherungsring circlip Bague de sécurité Anillo de seguridad
MU310018 . . .
11 5 5 VerschluBRschraube screw plug Vis de fermeture Tornillo de cierre
MU623017 , ‘ ,
12 . ‘ . VerschluBschraube screw plug Vis de fermeture Tornillo de cierre

Teile einzeln vom Hersteller nicht lieferbar | Parts from the manufacturer cannot be supplied individually |
Pieces non livrables séparément par le fabricant | El fabricante no suministra piezas individuales |

35| MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160

GETRIEBE MUR200002-BRM | Gear box MUR200002-BRM |
Systéme d‘entrainement MUR200002-BRM | Cambio MUR200002-BRM |



Muthing

Getriebeol
Gearbox oil
Systeme d’entrainement pétrole
Cambio aceite
GETRIEBE MUR200002-BRM | Gear box MUR200002-BRM |

36 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160 Systéme d‘entrainement MUR200002-BRM | Cambio MUR200002-BRM |



Ersatzteilnummer | Manufacturer part number |

Pos.-Nr. z "y - . . :

No. Numéro de piéce du fabricant | NUmero de pieza del fabricante DE EN FR ES
Numéro Anzahl | quantity | quantité | ntmero Bezeichnung Desigination Désignation Designacion
Nmero MU-Collect 140 MU-Collect 160

MU623018 0 ;
13 Getriebeentliiftung gearbox breather Bofte de vitesses Respiradero del cambio
1 ‘ 1 reniflard
MU623021-BRM .
14 4 ‘ 4 Feder spring Ressort Resorte
MUR20220 :
. . , o . Trinquete de
15 5 ‘ 5 Sperrklinke locking pawl Cliquet d’arrét roue libre bloqueo rueda libre
MUSAET7OW90VS (1l 8 ) 3
16 (b Getriebedl gearbox oil Systeme dentrainement Cambio aceite
1 1 pétrole
16a - - Fiillmenge filling quantity Quantité d’huile Cantidad de llenado

Teile einzeln vom Hersteller nicht lieferbar | Parts from the manufacturer cannot be supplied individually |
Pieces non livrables séparément par le fabricant | El fabricante no suministra piezas individuales |

37 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160

GETRIEBE MUR200002-BRM | Gear box MUR200002-BRM |
Systéme d‘entrainement MUR200002-BRM | Cambio MUR200002-BRM |



Muthing

rechts
right
droite
derecha

AUFNAHME ISEKI SF | Holder ISEKI SF |
38 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160 Support ISEKI SF | Alojamiento ISEKI SF |



Ersatzteilnummer | Manufacturer part number |

Poﬁgwr' Numeéro de piéce du fabricant | NUmero de pieza del fabricante DE EN FR ES
Numéro Anzahl | quantity | quantité | ntmero Bezeichnung Desigination Désignation Designacion
Ntmero MU-Collect 140 MU-Collect 160
00030174 _ \ ,
1 . ‘ . Tragarm links left support arm Bras porteur a gauche | Brazo portante izquerda
00030181 _ o
2 . ‘ ) Tragarm rechts right support arm Bras porteur a droite Brazo portante derecha
00031267 . . Logement du bras Alojamiento del brazo
3 5 ‘ 5 Unterlenkeraufnahme lower link receiver inférieur inferior
00003768 ) _ _ ,
4 5 ‘ 5 Gleitplatte slide plate Plaque de glissement Placa deslizante
00031198 ) \ ,
5 ) ‘ . Hebel links Lever left Lever a gauche Palanca izquerda
00031199 , o
6 . ‘ . Hebel rechts Lever right Lever a droite Palanca derecha
00018714 . \ ,
7 ) ‘ . Aufstieg steps Etape Escalon
00036670
8 ) ‘ . Halter holder Support Soporte
00032925 . L . .
9 5 ‘ 5 Gelenkgabel joint fork Fourche articulée Horquilla articulada
00031263 .
10 Bolzen pin Axe Perno
2 2
00035245 ,
11 . ‘ . Buchse bush Douille Casquillo
MU2500105 i .
12 5 ‘ 5 Kette kpl. chain Chaine Cadena
00030446 . - . . L
13 5 ‘ 5 Kegelpfanne spherical washer Siege conique Cojinete conico
00030447 . . ) -
14 5 ‘ 5 Kugelscheibe spherical washer Disque de balle Arandela esférica

39 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160

AUFNAHME ISEKI SF | Holder ISEKI SF |
Support ISEKI SF | Alojamiento ISEKI SF |



Muthing

rechts
right
droite
derecha

AUFNAHME ISEKI SF | Holder ISEKI SF |
40 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160 Support ISEKI SF | Alojamiento ISEKI SF |



Ersatzteilnummer | Manufacturer part number |

Polfl.(;Nr. Numeéro de piéce du fabricant | NUmero de pieza del fabricante DE EN FR ES
Numéro Anzahl | quantity | quantité | ntmero Bezeichnung Desigination Désignation Designacion
NS MU-Collect 140 MU-Collect 160
MU0099952 ‘ ,
15 A ‘ A Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU980208 , ,
16 . ‘ A Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
00000904 _ _
17 5 ‘ 5 Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU981054 _ _
18 g ‘ . Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU980444 , ,
19 . ‘ . Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU981081 , ,
20 5 ‘ 5 Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU981087 _ _
21 5 ‘ 5 Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU0099999 . )
22 . ‘ . Scheibe washer Disque Arandela
MU980202 X )
23 Scheibe washer Disque Arandela
10 | 10
MU980302 ) ,
24 Scheibe washer Disque Arandela
22 | 22
MU0099961 .
25 Mutter nut Ecrou Tuerca
4 | 4
MU0099960 .
26 ‘ ‘ ‘ Mutter nut Ecrou Tuerca
MU980301 .
27 Mutter nut Ecrou Tuerca
14 \ 14
MU980300 -
28 5 ‘ ) Mutter nut Ecrou Tuerca

41 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160

AUFNAHME ISEKI SF | Holder ISEKI SF |
Support ISEKI SF | Alojamiento ISEKI SF |



Muthing

Gekiirzte Lange | shortened length |
Longueur raccourcie | Longitud acortada |

Iseki SF4 A=380 mm

42 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160

Iseki SF2 A=...mMm

@)

1
f

GELENKWELLE -GE2102-SFT | PTO shaft - GE2102-SFT |
Arbre de transmission - GE2102-SFT | Arbol articulado - GE2102-SFT |



Ersatzteilnummer | Manufacturer part number |

Polfl.(;Nr. Numéro de piéce du fabricant | NUmero de pieza del fabricante DE EN FR ES
Numéro Anzahl | quantity | quantité | ntmero Bezeichnung Desigination Désignation Designacion
Nmero MU-Collect 140 MU-Collect 160
4120B0012R50 . . .
1 5 ‘ 5 Kreuzgarnitur Cross fitting Croisillon Cruceta
505010651 A . . .
2 . ‘ . AuBengabel Outer Yoke Machoires Horquilla exterior
204516853 Innengabel fiir AuRen- Machoires pour tube Horquilla para tubo
3 ) ‘ . rohr Inner yoke for outer tube oxterne exterior
122321000 . . . '
4 . ‘ . Profil-AuBenrohr outer tube section Tube externe Tubo exterior de perfil
122161000 . : ) . . )
5 ) ‘ . Profil-Innenrohr Inner tube section Tube interne Tubo interior de perfil
6 204516854 Innengabel fiir Innen- Inner yoke Machoire pour tube Horquilla para tubo
1 ‘ 1 rohr forinnertube intérieur interior
252000050R02 . ' . Cadenas de
7 5 ‘ 5 Haltekette holding chain Chaines de retenue seguridad
2550A0001R02 ) . . .
8 ) ‘ . Laufring Raceway Palier de glissement Anillo rodadura
2550A0002R02 ) ) . .
9 ) ‘ . Laufring Raceway Palier de glissement Anillo rodadura
5CS1086FXSS Protection contre les Proteccién del arbol
10 ) ‘ . Gelenkwellenschutz PTO shaft guard accidents rticulado
403000021R10 , ) , , , _
11 ) ‘ . Schiebestift push pin Goupille coulissante Pasador deslizante
240002021R .
12 ) ‘ . ZiehverschluRR Pull Lock Obturateur Obturador
5070B0355 N . .
13 ) ‘ . AuRengabel Outer Yoke Machoires Horquilla exterior

43 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160

GELENKWELLE -GE2102-SFT | PTO shaft - GE2102-SFT |
Arbre de transmission - GE2102-SFT | Arbol articulado - GE2102-SFT |



Muthing

STUTZRAD | Support wheel |
44 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160 Roue d “appui | Rueda de soporte |



Ersatzteilnummer | Manufacturer part number |

Pos.-Nr. : oa - : . :
No. Numéro de piéce du fabricant | Nimero de pieza del fabricante DE EN FR ES
Numero Anzahl | quantity | quantité | ntmero Bezeichnung Desigination Désignation Designacion
Numero MU-Collect 140 ‘ MU-Collect 160
00037249 . « . Support de la roued” Soporte de la rueda de
1 ) ‘ ) Stltzradtrager support wheel carrier appui soporte
MU0110751 )
2 ) ‘ ) Radgabel wheel yoke Fourche de roue Horquilla de rueda
00037098 4 ,
3 5 ‘ 5 Buchse bush Douille Casquillo
MU0211111 Casquillo de
4 Gleitlagerbuchse sleeve bearing bush Coussinet lisse cojinetede
2 2 deslizamiento
MU0211101 ) ,
5 ) ‘ ) Anlaufscheibe thrust washer Rondelle de butée Arandela de tope
MU0099990 ) ) o o _ _
6 ) ‘ . Sicherungsring circlip Bague de sécurite Anillo de seguridad
MU0099946
7 ) ‘ . Rohrklappstecker pipe lynch pin Goupille rabattable ConectotL(tjjitapa de
DIN71412A-H1-M06X1 o o _ .
8 ) ‘ . Schmiernippel lubricating nipple Nipple de graissage Engrasador
MU0211091-3 ) ) _
9 ) . Stiitzrad support wheel Roue d “appui Rueda de soporte
MU0099977 . _
10 ) ‘ . Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
00000903 , _
11 5 ‘ 5 Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU980107 ) .
12 c ‘ c Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU980505 ) _
13 . ‘ . Scheibe washer Disque Arandela

45 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160

STUTZRAD | Support wheel |
Roue d “appui | Rueda de soporte |



Muthing

STUTZRAD | Support wheel |
46 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160 Roue d “appui | Rueda de soporte |



Ersatzteilnummer | Manufacturer part number |

Pos.-Nr. : 7 A : : .
No. Numéro de piéce du fabricant | Nimero de pieza del fabricante DE EN FR ES
Numero Anzahl | quantity | quantité | nimero Bezeichnung Desigination Désignation Designacion
Numero MU-Collect 140 ‘ MU-Collect 160
MU980202 . .
14 5 ‘ 5 Scheibe washer Disque Arandela
MU0099999 X )
15 c ‘ . Scheibe washer Disque Arandela
MU0099959 .
16 1 ‘ 1 Mutter nut Ecrou Tuerca
MU0099960 .
17 5 ‘ 5 Mutter nut Ecrou Tuerca
MU0099961 .
18 s ‘ s Mutter nut Ecrou Tuerca

47 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160

STUTZRAD | Support wheel |
Roue d “appui | Rueda de soporte |



Muthing

SCHNEIDSCHIENE | Cutting bar |
48 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160 Contre-Lame Réglable | Carril de corte |



Pos.-Nr ~ Ersatzteilnummer | Manufacturer part number |
No. Numéro de piéce du fabricant | Numero de pieza del fabricante DE EN FR ES
Numero Anzahl | quantity | quantité | ntmero Bezeichnung Desigination Désignation Designacion
Numero MU-Collect 140 MU-Collect 160
00031879 00031176 ) ) : , )
1 . . Schneidschiene cutting bar Contre-Lame Réglable Carril de corte

49 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160

SCHNEIDSCHIENE | Cutting bar |
Contre-Lame Réglable | Carril de corte |



Muthing

KURZSCHNITTWINKEL | Short-cut angle |
50 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160 Unité de coupe courte | Angulo de corte corto |



Ersatzteilnummer | Manufacturer part number |

Pos.-Nr. : ” : : . :
No. Numéro de piéce du fabricant | Numero de pieza del fabricante DE EN FR ES
Numero Anzahl | quantity | quantité | ntmero Bezeichnung Desigination Désignation Designacion
Numero MU-Collect 140 MU-Collect 160
00037291 00034542 o N )
1 . . Kurzschnittwinkel short-cut angle Unité de coupe courte Angulo de corte corto

51 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160

KURZSCHNITTWINKEL | Short-cut angle |
Unité de coupe courte | Angulo de corte corto |



Muthing

KURZHACKSELLEISTE | Short chopping bar |
52 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160 Lame hache-paille courte | Liston de corte de paja corto |



Ersatzteilnummer | Manufacturer part number |

Pos.-Nr. : ” : : . :
No. Numéro de piéce du fabricant | Nimero de pieza del fabricante DE EN FR ES
Numero Anzahl | quantity | quantité | ntmero Bezeichnung Desigination Désignation Designacion
Numero MU-Collect 140 ‘ MU-Collect 160
00005472 -
1 5 Gegenschneide 300 shear bar Lame ?SSP@ paille Contracuchilla
00005474 _pai
2 5 . Gegenschneide 400 shear bar Lame ?Sﬁpti paille Contracuchilla
00000903 , _
3 10 ‘ b Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU980202 ) .
4 10 b Scheibe washer Disque Arandela
MU0099960 .
5 10 b Mutter nut Ecrou Tuerca

53 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160

KURZHACKSELLEISTE | Short chopping bar |
Lame hache-paille courte| Liston de corte de paja corto |



Muthing

VERSCHLEISSEINLAGE | Wear insert |
54 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160 Intercalaire anti-usure | Junta de desgasten |



Pos.-Nr. ~ Ersatzteilnummer | Manufacturer part number |
No. Numeéro de piéce du fabricant | NUmero de pieza del fabricante DE EN FR ES
Numéro Anzahl | quantity | quantité | ntmero Bezeichnung Desigination Désignation Designacion
MU MU-Collect 140 MU-Collect 160
00031882 00031279 o _ , _
1 . . VerschleifReinlage wear insert Intercalaire anti-usure Junta de desgaste
MU980107 _ ,
2 Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
17 | 17
MU980206 _ ,
3 Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
18 | 2
00000903 _ ,
4 6 6 Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU0099999 . .
5 Scheibe washer Disque Arandela
17 | 17
MU980202 . .
6 Scheibe washer Disque Arandela
31 | 45
MU980302 . )
7 Scheibe washer Disque Arandela
24 | 28
MU0099961 .
8 Mutter nut Ecrou Tuerca
17 ‘ 17
MU0099960 .
9 Mutter nut Ecrou Tuerca
24 28

55 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160

VERSCHLEISSEINLAGE | Wear insert |
Intercalaire anti-usure | Junta de desgasten |



Muthing

links rechts

left right

gauche droite

izquierda derecha
@

VERSCHLEISSKUFE | Wear runner |
56 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160 Patin d‘usure | Cuchilla de desgaste |



Ersatzteilnummer | Manufacturer part number |

Pos.-Nr. : = - ; . :
No. Numeéro de piéce du fabricant | NUmero de pieza del fabricante DE EN FR ES
Numero Anzahl | quantity | quantité | ntmero Bezeichnung Desigination Désignation Designacion
Numero MU-Collect 140 MU-Collect 160
00010883 i
1 VerschleifRkufe rechts wear runner right Patin d’usure droite Cuch\l(lja de desgaste
1 1 erecha
00010882 i
2 VerschleiBkufe links wear runner left Patin d’usure gauche Cuchilla de desgaste
1 ‘ 1 izquierda
MU980107 4 _
3 6 ‘ 6 Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU0099999 ) _
4 6 ‘ 6 Scheibe washer Disque Arandela
MU0099961 .
5 ‘ ‘ . Mutter nut Ecrou Tuerca

57 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160

VERSCHLEISSKUFE | Wear runner |
Patin d‘usure | Cuchilla de desgaste |



Muthing

SCHUTZVORRICHTUNG | Safety device |
58 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160 Protection | Dispositivo de proteccion |



Ersatzteilnummer | Manufacturer part number |

Polfl.(;Nr. Numéro de piéce du fabricant | NUmero de pieza del fabricante DE EN FR ES
Numéro Anzahl | quantity | quantité | ntmero Bezeichnung Desigination Désignation Designacion
Numero MU-Collect 140 MU-Collect 160
00038871
1 5 ‘ 5 Halter holder Support Soporte
00038859
2 5 ‘ 5 Halter holder Support Soporte
00040140 : .
3 . ‘ . Rundrohr circular pipe Tuyau rond Tubo redondo
00038994 .. . . . ) -
4 5 ‘ 5 Schutzbiigel Protection bracket Etrier de protection Brida de proteccion
00040141 . .
5 ‘ 6 Rundrohr circular pipe Tuyau rond Tubo redondo
00038880 ) . .
6 4 ‘ 4 Verschlussstopfen sealing plug Bouchon de fermeture Tapon de cierre
00039014 .. .
7 4 ‘ 4 Schellenkdrper clamp body Corps de collier Cuerpo de la abrazadera
MU980017 . )
8 4 ‘ 4 Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU980024 ) )
9 4 ‘ 4 Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU980107 : .
10 4 ‘ 4 Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU980217
11 5 ‘ 5 Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU980241
12 ‘ ‘ . Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU980011 . .
13 4 ‘ 4 Scheibe washer Disque Arandela
MU0099999 . )
14 4 ‘ 4 Scheibe washer Disque Arandela

59 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160

SCHUTZVORRICHTUNG | Safety device |
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Ersatzteilnummer | Manufacturer part number |

Pos.-Nr. : ” - : . :
No. Numéro de piéce du fabricant | Nimero de pieza del fabricante DE EN FR ES
Numero Anzahl | quantity | quantité | nimero Bezeichnung Desigination Désignation Designacion
Numero MU-Collect 140 MU-Collect 160
MU980202 . )
15 Scheibe washer Disque Arandela
16 | 16
MU980010 .
16 Mutter nut Ecrou Tuerca
4 | 4
MU0099961 .
17 Mutter nut Ecrou Tuerca
4 | 4
MU0099960 .
18 8 ‘ g Mutter nut Ecrou Tuerca
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VERTIKUTIERMESSER | Scarifying knife |
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Pos.-Nr. ~ Ersatzteilnummer | Manufacturer part number |
No. Numéro de piéce du fabricant | NUmero de pieza del fabricante DE EN FR ES
Numeéro Anzahl | quantity | quantité | nUmero Bezeichnung Desigination Désignation Designacion
v g g g
umero MU-Collect 140 MU-Collect 160
00036991
1 5 ‘ 5 Halter holder Support Soporte
00018897 . . . . - . .
2 48 ‘ o Vertikutiermesser Scarifying knife Couteau scarificateur Cuchillo escarificador
00018895 ) )
3 Buchse bush Douille Casquillo
48 | 56
00018894 . .
4 Buchse bush Douille Casquillo
24 | 28
MU0099983 . .
5 5 ‘ 5 Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
MU981023 . .
6 Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
24 | 28
MU0099960 ,
7 Mutter nut Ecrou Tuerca
24 | 28
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Hydraulic pressure relief MU-SOFA |

Délestage hydraulique MU-SOFA |

64 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160 Descarga de presion hidraulica MU-SOFA |



Ersatzteilnummer | Manufacturer part number |

Pos.-Nr. : y . . i :

No. Numéro de piéce du fabricant | NiUmero de pieza del fabricante DE EN FR ES
Numero Anzahl | quantity | quantité | nimero Bezeichnung Desigination Désignation Designacion
Namero MU-C80 |  MU-C100 | MUCI20 | MU-C140 |  MU-C160

1552600
1 1 ‘ N ‘ 1 ‘ 1 ‘ 1 Ventilblock Valve block Bloc de soupapes | Blogue de valvulas
180352 - Garnituredes .
1.1 Ventileinsatz Valve core Inserto de valvula
1 ‘ 1 ‘ 2 ‘ 1 ‘ 1 oupape
209343
1.2 1 ‘ N ‘ h ‘ 1 ‘ 1 Gewindestift threaded pin Tige filetée Perno roscado
GE-12-PLR-3/8 threaded o y .
2 ) ‘ ) ‘ ) ‘ ) ‘ 5 Verschraubung connection Raccord avis Union atornillada
GE-12-PLR-1/2 threaded o . )
3 1 ‘ N ‘ 1 ‘ 1 ‘ ) Verschraubung connection Raccord a vis Union atornillada
209162 . . Nitrogen ; Burbuja de
4 1 ‘ N ‘ B ‘ 1 ‘ 1 Stickstoffspeicher accumulator Poche d’azote nitrogeno
GE-12-PLM-22X1,5 : . : .
5 1 ‘ 1 ‘ 5 ‘ 1 ‘ 1 Verschraubung | Screwed connection Raccord a vis Atornillamiento
00009033 .
6 Haltewinkel holder Support Soporte
1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1
00001159 )
7 Mutter nut Ecrou Tuerca
1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1
112922 . .
8 Manometer Pressure gauge Manometre Manometro
1 1 1 1 1
MAV-LRO8R1/4Zoll threaded o s ’
9 1 ‘ 1 ‘ 1 ‘ 1 ‘ 1 Verschraubung connection Raccord a vis Unién atornillada
GE-08-PLR-1/4 threaded Co Iy .
10 N ‘ 1 ‘ 1 ‘ 1 ‘ 1 Verschraubung connection Raccord a vis Unién atornillada
MU980122
11 Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
2 | 2 | 2 | 2 | 2
MU0099999
12 Scheibe washer Disque Arandela
6 | 6 | 6 | 6 | 6
MU0099961 .
13 Mutter nut Ecrou Tuerca
4 | 4 | 4 | 4 | 4
MU980134
14 Schraube bolt Vis Tornillo
2 | 2 | 2 | 2 | 2

65 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160

HYDRAULISCHE DRUCKENTLASTUNG MU-SOFA | Hydraulic pressure relief MU-SOFA |
Délestage hydraulique MU-SOFA | Descarga de presién hidraulica MU-SOFA |



Muthing

NOTIZEN | Notes |
66 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160 Notes | Notas |



NOTIZEN | Notes |
67 | MU-COLLECT-ISEKI 140 - 160 Notes | Notas |



Bei weiteren Fragen zu Technik und Einsatz lhres
Gerates stehen lhnen unsere Mitarbeiter oder unsere
Vertriebspartner (siehe www.muething.com) gerne zur
Verfiigung.

Our employees or sales partners (see www.muething.com)
are happy to help should you have any further questions on
the technical aspects and use of your implement.

Nos collaborateurs ou nos partenaires commerciaux

(voir www.muething.com) sont a votre entiére disposition
pour toutes questions complémentaires relatives aux
caractéristiques techniques ou a l‘utilisation de votre engin.

Tanto nuestros empleados como los socios comerciales de la
marca (ver www.muething.com) estamos a su disposicion
para atender cualquier consulta técnica o sobre piezas que
pueda tener respecto a su equipo.
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